limitation on expenditures for the operations of the Woodmoor Mountain General Improvement 
District; now therefore,  

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Douglas County Woodmoor 
Mountain General Improvement District: 

That an appropriation in the total amount of forty-eight thousand, three hundred, ten 
dollars ($48,310) for expenditures is hereby made for the Douglas County Woodmoor Mountain 
General Improvement District for the fiscal year 2026. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 9h day of December, 2025, in Castle Rock, Douglas 
County, Colorado. 

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS